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ment before a person may legally operate a motor vehicle upon the streets 
of the municipality. 

1876. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT ·s. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-BONDS ClTY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, 
OHIO, $2,000.00, PART OF ISSUE DATED MARCH 1, 1927. 

CoLUMBUS, Ouw, February 4, 1938. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio, 
$2,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds 
of the above city dated lVIarch 1, 1927. The transcript relative to this 
issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to the Teachers 
Retirement System under elate of June 11, 1935, being Opinion No. 4331. 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said city. 

1877. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

.tlttorney General. 

APPROVAL-BONDS VILLAGE BELPRE, WASHINGTON 
COUNTY, OHIO, $29,000.00, DATED JANUARY 15, 1938. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, February 4, 1938. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 
GEKTLEJ\IEN: 

RE: Bonds of Village of Belpre, Washington County, 
Ohio, $29,000.00. 
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I have examined the trans(:ript of proceedings relative to the abovt 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise all of an issue oi spe­
cial assessment street improvement bonds elated January 15, 1938, bear­
ing interest at the rate of 3;)4% per annum. 

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of 
which these bonds have been authorized, 1 am of the opinion that bonds 
issued under these proceedings constitute valid and legal obligations of 
said village. 

1878. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DUFFY, 

Attorney Gel/era!. 

APPROVAL-BONDS CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHJ0,.$50,000.00, PART OF ISSUE DATED JULY 

1' 1921. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, February 4, 1938. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio, $50,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds 
of the above city elated July 1, 1921. The transcript relative to this 
issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your com­
mission under elate of April 6, 1937, being Opinion No. 407. 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said city. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attomey General. 


